
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - North East - 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 140 Liam Boyek St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:35.92 1041 8 3:21.91 1231 1 2272
2 111 Christian Carty Archbishop Holgate's C of E School 0:33.54 1065 4 3:33.80 1159 3 2224
3 115 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:37.72 1023 11 3:27.11 1198 2 2221
4 123 William Garlick Holmfirth High School 0:32.22 1078 2 3:49.12 1066 7 2144
5 117 Joseph Falcus Driffield School 0:40.21 998 16 3:38.68 1129 4 2127
6 138 Alexander Attle St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:31.65 1084 1 3:55.30 1030 10 2114
7 141 Robert Salmon St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:38.57 1015 13 3:44.54 1093 5 2108
8 130 Ethan Somerville-Jones North Halifax Grammar School 0:32.30 1078 3 4:00.55 997 16 2075
9 114 Felix Adams Cundall Manor School 0:35.43 1046 7 3:57.12 1018 13 2064

10 146 Joshua Sebine Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:36.70 1033 9 3:59.20 1006 15 2039
11 122 Drew Horsefall Hereford Technology School 0:39.62 1004 15 3:56.68 1021 12 2025
12 136 Matthew Elvidge South Hunsley School 0:45.96 941 23 3:47.91 1075 6 2016

13 116 Patrick Johnson Cundall Manor School 0:48.41 916 26 3:52.33 1048 8 1964

14 113 Jeremy Foster Cundall Manor School 0:47.73 923 25 3:56.34 1024 11 1947

15 118 William Atkinson Driffield School 0:37.97 1021 12 4:12.86 925 21 1946
16 135 Toby May Pocklington School 0:44.87 952 20 4:03.54 979 17 1931
17 125 Mitchell Young Laurence Jackson School 0:34.43 1056 5 4:23.49 862 24 1918
18 112 Myles Wick Cundall Manor School 0:50.14 899 27 3:57.36 1018 14 1917
19 120 Jordan Hobbah Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:44.97 951 21 4:09.11 946 20 1897
20 133 George Parkinson Pocklington School 0:47.56 925 24 4:07.43 958 19 1883
21 119 Anthony Smith Headlands School 0:34.61 1054 6 4:29.72 823 26 1877
22 121 Mark Lister Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:41.51 985 18 4:19.42 886 23 1871
23 144 Lewis Appleby Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:58.77 813 31 3:53.82 1039 9 1852
24 129 Ryan Bangay Laurence Jackson School 0:58.61 814 30 4:06.75 961 18 1775
25 132 Max Galley Pocklington School 0:37.26 1028 10 4:44.79 733 28 1761
26 131 Connor Preece Pocklington School 0:55.64 844 29 4:16.06 904 22 1748
27 126 Christopher Jones Laurence Jackson School 0:44.51 955 19 4:36.54 781 27 1736
28 137 Samuel Corlyon South Hunsley School 0:39.27 1008 14 4:59.64 643 29 1651
29 134 Hugh Robinson Pocklington School 1:03.72 763 32 4:27.71 835 25 1598
30 128 Callum Richardson Laurence Jackson School 0:51.69 884 28 5:27.50 475 30 1359
31 142 Connor Moffatt St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:40.69 994 17 DNF 0 31 994
32 145 Max McCarthy Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:45.08 950 22 DNF 0 31 950

Year 7 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - North East - 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

140 Liam Boyek Centre 0:35.92 1041 3:21.91 1231 2272
1 138 Alexander Attle Centre 0:31.65 1084 3:55.30 1030 2114 6494

141 Robert Salmon Centre 0:38.57 1015 3:44.54 1093 2108
115 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:37.72 1023 3:27.11 1198 2221

2 114 Felix Adams Cundall Manor School 0:35.43 1046 3:57.12 1018 2064 6249
116 Patrick Johnson Cundall Manor School 0:48.41 916 3:52.33 1048 1964
135 Toby May Pocklington School 0:44.87 952 4:03.54 979 1931

3 133 George Parkinson Pocklington School 0:47.56 925 4:07.43 958 1883 5575
132 Max Galley Pocklington School 0:37.26 1028 4:44.79 733 1761
125 Mitchell Young Laurence Jackson School 0:34.43 1056 4:23.49 862 1918

4 129 Ryan Bangay Laurence Jackson School 0:58.61 814 4:06.75 961 1775 5429
126 Christopher Jones Laurence Jackson School 0:44.51 955 4:36.54 781 1736

146 Joshua Sebine Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:36.70 1033 3:59.20 1006 2039

5 144 Lewis Appleby Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:58.77 813 3:53.82 1039 1852 4841

145 Max McCarthy Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:45.08 950 DNF 0 950

Year 7 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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